RESOLUTION NO. 2015-205

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO
CONTRACT NO. C-10-300 WITH WILLDAN ENGINEERING FOR PUBLIC WORKS
SEVICES FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR PERIOD

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2010 the City entered into a contract with Willdan
Engineering to perform public works services for a period of three years with three one-
year extension options (contract number C-10-300); and

WHEREAS, on or about June 26, 2013, the City and Willdan Engineering
executed the First Amendment to the Public Works Services Agreement (contract
number C-13-260) extending the expiration of the contract to November 8, 2014, and

WHEREAS, on or about October 22, 2014, the City and Willdan Engineering
executed the Second Amendment to the Public Works Services Agreement (contract
number C-13-260) extending the expiration of the contract to November 8, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Willdan Engineering, Inc. has performed required services
admirably.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOI.VED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the Third Amendment to Contract
No. C-10-300 with Willdan Engineering for Public Works Services for an additional one-

year period.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Cjty,of Elk Grove this 23"

day of September 2015.

GARY DAVIS MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MW -——-——'é ¢
JASON LINDGREN\CHY CLERK JONATHAN-P”HUBBS,

¢CITY ATTORNEY




ERTIFICATION

—— s  —

OUNCIl. RESOLUTION NO. 2015-205

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

1, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on

September 23, 2015 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Hume, Detrick, Ly, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

—_

e N
Jason Lindgren, Clerk \
City of Elk (Grove, California

<




